(ii)	 Issue and allotment of a total of 723 (623 listed and 100 non-

listed) Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of 

H1,000,000.00 each aggregating to H72.30 crore

(iii)	 Conversion of 6,500,000 zero coupon compulsorily 

convertible debentures (CCD) of H25.00 each, aggregating 

to H162,500,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twenty Five Lakh 

only) into 4,276,428 (Forty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand 

Four Hundred Twenty Eight) equity shares of H10.00 each to 

foreign investors

(iv)	 Issue and allotment of 288,253 (Two Lakh Eighty Eight 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three) equity shares of H10.00 

(Rupees Ten) each at a premium of H10.55 per equity shares 

to the employees benefit trust

(v)	 Issue and allotment of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh) optionally 

convertible preference shares having a face value of H10.00 

(Rupees Ten only) to Small Industries Development Bank of